Photometric test report

Family

Floodlight FL41

Luminous intensity in cd/kim

House side

90°

80°

70°

60°

50°

40°

30°

Luminaire output ratios

Eta
Eta 0°-90°
Eta 90° - 180°

Measurement conditions

DIN EN 13032 and DIN 5032

10°

100.0%
100.0%
0.0%

Order number: 5XA8581B1121
EAN: 4058352718414

Version
Optic

Cover
Lamps
Controlgear

Rated values

Cc180-0 | C225-45

mounting bracket
asymmetric distribution PL32
toughened safety glass

LED 3000 K| CRI 270

ECG Multilumen

Net luminous flux = 26000 Im
Power consumption = 200.0 W
Luminous efficacy = 130 Im/W

_C240-60__! _C270-90_!

LP number

59400_1

serial
documentation
13.07.2023

Imax: 465 cd/kim

Road side

20° 30°

Luminous intensity class acc. to EN13201-2

Class:
Imax 70°
Imax 80°
Imax 90°
Imax >90°
Imax >95°

G6
327.3
57.6
0.0
0.0
0.0

90°

80°

70°

60°

50°

Siteco GmbH | Georg-Simon-Ohm-StraRe 50 | D-83301 Traunreut

LP 59400 | Floodlight FL41 | 5XA8581B1121

Subject to modifications and errors
tolerances according to IEC 62722

Page 1 from 5



Photometric test report

Family Order number: 5XA8581B1121 LP number
Floodlight FL41 EAN: 4058352718414 59400_1
Envelope curve in cd/kim KMK60° | _KMK55° 1 _KMK50°_ ' _KMK45°_!
House side
330° 320°  310° 290°  270°  250° 230°  220° 210°
340° 200°

350° 190°
0° 180°

10° 170°

20° 160°

30° 150°

40° 140°

50° 130°

60° 70° 80° 90° 100° 110° 120°
Light band deflection: ------- Road side
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Photometric test report

Family

Floodlight FL41

Table of values for luminous intensities

C-
planes

Y
0°
5°

10°
15°
20°
25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°
85°
90°
95°
100°
105°
110°
115°

120°
125°
130°
135°

140°
145°
150°
155°
160°
165°
170°
175°

180°

o

180°

231.9
230.8
229.3
229.1

230.9
235.0
240.0
244.8

246.9
245.1
237.3
219.7

186.9
131.2
71.2
254

8.0
25
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

15°
165°

231.9
237.7
2431
249.8

258.7
269.7
282.9
296.5

309.2
318.7
320.9
312.3

289.2
2341
149.2

59.6

14.9
3.2
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

0°

150°

Luminous intensity in cd/kim

231.9
244.4
256.6
269.6

283.7
298.6
314.9
332.1

351.2
369.6
384.1
392.2

389.0
353.3
261.0
137.7

37.0
4.9
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

Order number: 5XA8581B1121
EAN: 4058352718414

5°

135°

231.9
250.2
268.9
287.2

304.9
322.2
339.6
358.4

379.9
403.7
430.8
457.3

465.1
428.0
327.3
178.8

57.6
7.9
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

Maximum luminous intensity

0°

120°

231.9
254.7
278.0
300.7

321.6
341.4
360.6
380.9

402.1
4245
4447
455.9

4491
401.7
290.3
122.2

32.9
6.4
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

5°

105°

231.9
257.8
284.2
309.6

332.8
355.4
377.2
398.6

419.1
436.0
442.6
432.5

394.6
304.8
116.1

46.3

17.5
4.3
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

LP number

59400_1

90°

231.9
258.8
286.3
312.6

337.0
360.5
383.6
405.5

425.9
440.3
4413
424.4

373.3
253.7
81.0
34.8

13.9
3.4
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
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Photometric test report

Family Order number: 5XA8581B1121 LP number
Floodlight FL41 EAN: 4058352718414 59400_1

Table of values for luminous intensities Maximum luminous intensity

C- 195° 210° 225° 240° 255° . Total
planes 345° 330° 315° 300° 285° 270° Phi-zone Phi-zone
Y Luminous intensity in cd/kim Luminous flux in Im/kim
0° 231.9 231.9 231.9 231.9 231.9 231.9 1.4 1.4
5° 224.6 219.0 214.0 210.2 208.1 207.4 11.1 12.5
10° 216.9 205.7 196.6 189.9 185.9 184.7 221 34.6
15° 209.8 192.9 180.0 170.9 165.8 164.2 33.1 67.8
20° 203.9 180.8 163.6 152.6 146.9 145.4 441 111.8
25° 199.2 168.9 148.0 136.4 133.7 133.3 55.1 167.0
30° 194.2 156.2 132.1 124.5 121.2 120.1 66.1 233.1
35° 188.4 141.3 117.6 107.8 99.5 97.2 76.4 309.5
40° 178.8 121.3 101.1 88.0 83.9 83.7 86.2 395.7
45° 163.5 95.8 80.4 72.5 71.9 71.8 94.9 490.6
50° 139.7 72.2 62.8 61.5 61.8 62.5 101.8 592.5
55° 102.1 56.4 52.3 53.3 58.7 62.4 106.1 698.6
60° 61.4 455 44.2 48.6 60.4 65.2 105.0 803.5
65° 41.7 35.1 36.6 454 56.5 57.4 92.1 895.6
70° 26.8 24.7 28.8 38.4 42.4 41.8 61.7 957.3
75° 14.7 15.0 19.0 26.7 25.5 24.2 30.9 988.2
80° 6.6 6.7 8.6 11.9 9.6 8.5 10.0 998.2
85° 2.1 1.7 1.7 1.7 0.7 0.5 1.8 1000.0
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
95° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
100° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
105° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
110° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
115° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
120° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
125° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
130° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
135° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
140° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
145° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
150° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
155° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
160° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
165° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
170° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
175° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
180° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
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Photometric test report

Family Order number: 5XA8581B1121 LP number
Floodlight FL41 EAN: 4058352718414 59400_1
Multilumen Table environmental temperature: 25°C
DIP-Step Switch Setting Luminous flux Power consumption
1 2 3 [Im] W]
0 OFF OFF OFF 26000 200.0
1 ON OFF OFF 22100 170.0
2 OFF ON OFF 19500 150.0
4 OFF OFF ON 13000 100.0
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